

27th Annual

AOWMA Trade Show & Convention

MARCH 12-14, 2025

Coast Nisku Inn & Conference Center Nisku, AB



Scan to Register for the Event!

TRADE SHOW

EXHIBITOR INFORMATION PACKAGE





Notice of the 2025 AGM

Thursday, March 13th 2025 7:30am Coast Nisku Inn & Conference Centre

All AOWMA members in good standing are invited to attend the Annual General Meeting being held during the Trade Show & Convention on March 13, 2025 in Nisku, AB.

NOMINATIONS

Nominations can be submitted prior to the AGM or from the floor during the election. Per Bylaw 6.2.1, nominees must be active members in good standing for at least two consecutive years. Executive Committee nominees (President, Vice-President, Secretary /Treasurer) must have served on the Board within the preceding year. Bylaw 6.2.2 requires each nomination to have a seconder and a third, both in good standing. There is no limit to the number of nominations.

NOMINATIONS ARE BEING ACCEPTED FOR THE FOLLOWING POSITIONS:

President, Director, Director

TERM OF OFFICE

Board members elected at the 2024 AGM will serve a two-year term ending in 2027.

REQUIREMENTS OF A BOARD MEMBER

The Board provides strategic governance rather than managing day-to-day operations. Members must attend at least one meeting every two months (in person or virtually) and participate in one or more committees. While the role is unpaid, travel and meal expenses for Board meetings or sanctioned activities are reimbursed.

Questions? Contact us! Info@aowma.com

Community

Join Us at the 2025 AOWMA Trade Show and Convention!

Collaborating to Build Our Community

Join us at this year's Annual Convention and Trade Show as we celebrate the Onsite Wastewater Community's vital role in protecting the environment and public health.

What's New With This Year's Trade Show?

- Intimate Layout: Closer connections with delegates.
- Showcase Opportunities: 30-minute technical presentations.
- Enhanced Networking: Meals and refreshments in the trade show hall.
- New venue in Nisku Alberta

Let's connect, collaborate, and make this year's event a success!





Trade Show Schedule

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12, 2025

- 3:00pm to 7:00pm: Trade Show Open Technical Sessions
- 5:00pm to 7:00pm: Meet & Greet

THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025

- 9:00am to 2:00pm Trade Show Open
- 2:00pm to 5:00pm Trade Show Teardown

Why Exhibit?

Showcase your products and services, connect with industry leaders, customers, and boost your visibility through exclusive presentations and networking opportunities. Don't miss out!

GET THE EVENT APP





Android

Mac



Sponsorship & Advertising Opportunities

Maximize Your Exposure with Sponsorship & Advertising Opportunities!

Elevate your brand by sponsoring key events or features at the convention:

- Meet & Greet or Banquet (tabletop ads)
- Banquet Entertainment
- Convention Bags (your logo featured)
- Meals & Coffee Breaks

Advertise on the Event App

All exhibitor packages include app advertising options, from logo placements to scrolling banner ads. Contact us—we'll ensure your ad stands out!

30-Minute Technical Sessions

Showcase your products and expertise in a dedicated session. Offer hands-on experiences, troubleshooting tips, or installation demos to engaged delegates.

Boost Your Presence at the Trade Show

- Swag for Bags: Share promotional items like pens, shirts, or branded gadgets to ensure delegates remember your company.
- Door Prizes: Attract attention to your booth with a prize draw announced by the MC.
- Silent Auction: Support a local charity by donating an item for the auction.
- Show Specials: Offer exclusive deals during the event, highlighted by the MC.

Visit <u>aowma.com/convention</u> to book your sponsorship spot!

For Assistance with Sponsorship Please Contact 780-489-7471 | Toll-Free: 877-489-7471



Trade Show Exhibitor Registration

Register Online Today!

Secure your spot quickly and easily by registering online. Don't miss out—reserve your place and be part of this year's exciting event!

Visit <u>aowma.com/convention</u> to register now!

All-Inclusive Exhibitor Packages

Your registration includes full access to the Trade Show, Sponsorship Opportunities, meals, snacks, and tickets to the Wednesday Meet & Greet and Thursday Happy Hour and Banquet

Cancellation Policy:

Cancel by February 21, 2025, for a refund minus a 15% fee. After this date, registrations are non-refundable but transferable.

For Assistance with Registration Please Contact 780-489-7471 | Toll-Free: 877-489-7471 email: Info@aowma.com



Event Accommodations Coast Nisku Inn & Conference Centre

Accommodation in Nisku, Alberta

Coast Nisku Inn and Conference Centre:

1101—4 Street, Nisku, AB T9E 7N1

780-955-7744

guestservices@coastniskuinn.com

Ask for the AOWMA preferred rate for attendees!

Insurance Requirements for Exhibitors Exhibitors must provide a Certificate of Insurance with the following:

- Comprehensive General Liability and Non-Owned Auto Insurance (\$2M minimum).
- Coverage details, policy number, insurer, and dates (including move-in/out for March 12-13, 2025).
- AOWMA listed as additional insured with 30 days' cancellation notice.
- The Certificate of Insurance must be dated and signed by an officer or authorized representative of the insurer.

Submit the signed certificate to AOWMA before the event.





AOWMA

About AOWMA

The Alberta Onsite Wastewater Management Association (AOWMA) plays a vital role in supporting the onsite wastewater industry through education, advocacy, and collaboration. By connecting professionals, promoting best practices, and fostering innovation, AOWMA strengthens the industry and ensures the protection of public health and the environment.

Enjoy the Event!

Thank you for joining us at the 2025 AOWMA Trade Show and Convention. Take this opportunity to learn, connect, and celebrate our incredible community. Let's collaborate to build a stronger community together!

Contact Us for More Information or Assistance: 780-489-7471 | Toll-Free: 877-489-7471

